DOC # 0212413

ag/29/2008 10:12 am
Official Record

as defined by NRS 603A.040

Recording reduested By

The following Document contains no Personal Information BASIN & RANGE RESOURCES LLC

Eureka County - NV
Mike Rebaleati ~ Recorder

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD Fae' $1,169.50 Page 1 of 4

MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or l

RPTT: Recorded By: FS
Book-~ B475 Page- 0220

NIV

9212413

intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and/or tunnel
site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year
before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:39 a.m.on
September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed in'the

RECORDER’S STAMP

Eureka County records.

Name of claim(s} or site(s):

Please gee attached sheet.

BLM Serial No(s):

Name and mailing address of owner or claimant:

Basin and Range Resources, L.L.C.

1815 E. Winsett Street

Tucson, AZ 85719

Dated this _22 day of August , 20 08,

o Ll

O%ner,/@laimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature

Erik Flesch, Agent
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed}

STATE OF__Arizona
COUNTY OF_Pima

Subscribed and sworn to by
£rlE  FrescH
(Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee)

before me this 26

day of _Avaust 2008

LI LI R TN SN
OFFICIAL SEAL
\MICHAEL A. CALDERON
NOTARY FUBLIC - ARIZONA
P PIMA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Oct. 7, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC (Signature)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV 8/17/2007 LV)
Nevada Affidavit/Notice of Intent to Hold, NRS 517.230



CLAIM/SITE COUNTY

LINENO. AMC NUMBER NAME RECORDER DATA TWP RNG SEC
1 not assigned RM-1 not assigned 19N 53E 1;12
2 not assigned RM- 2 not assigned 19N 53k 112
3 not assigned RM- 3 not assigned 19N 53E 1;12
4 not assighed RM- 4 not assigned 19N 53k 1;12
5 not assigned RM-5 not assigned 19N 53E 1,12
6 not assigned RM- 6 not assigned 19N 53E 1,12
7 not assigned RM-7 not assigned 19N S3E 1;12
8 not assigned RM- 8 not assigned 19N 53E;54E 1;12;6;7
5 not assigned RM- 9 not assigned 19N 54E 6,7
10 not assigned RM- 10 not assigned 19N 54E 6, 7
11 not assigned RM- 11 not assigned 19N S54E 6,7
12 not assigned RM- 16 not assigned 19N 53E 12
13 not assigned RM- 17 not assigned 19N 53E i2
14 not assigned RM- 18 not assigned 19N 53E 12
15 not assigned RM- 19 not assigned 19N 53E 12
16 not assigned RM- 20 not assigned 19N 53E 12
17 not assigned M- 21 not assigned 19N 53E 12
18 not assigned RM- 22 hot assigned 19N 53E 12
19 not assigned RM- 23 not assigned 19N 53k 12
20 not assigned RM- 24 not assigned 1SN 53E; 54E 12.7
21 not assigned RM- 25 notassigned 19N 54E 7
22 not assigned RM- 26 not assigned 19N S4E 7
23 not assighed RM-27 not assigned 19N S4E 7
24 not assigned RM- 28 not assigned 19N 54E 7
25 not assigned RM- 32 not assigned 19N 53E 12
26 nat assigned Ri- 33 not assigned 19N 53E 12
27 not assigned RM- 34 not assigned 19N S3E 12
28 not assigned RM- 35 not assigned 19N 53E 12
29 not assigned RM- 36 not assigned 19N 53E 12
30 not assigned RM- 37 not assigned 19N 53E 12
31 not assigned RM-38 not assighed 1SN 53E 12
32 not assigned RM- 39 not assigned 1SN 53E 12
33 not assigned RM- 40 not assigned 19N 53E; 54E 12;7
34 not assigned RM-41 not assigned 19N 54E 7
35 not assigned RM- 42 not assigned 19N 53k 16
36 not assigned RM- 43 not assigned 19N S4E 7
37 not assigned RM- 44 not assigned 19N S4E 7
38 not assigned RM-45 not assighed 19N 54E 7
39 not-assigned RM-46 not assigned 19N 54E 7
40 not assigned RM- 48 not assigned 19N 53t 12
41 notassigned RM- 49 not assigned 19N 53E 12
42 not assigned RM- 50 not assigned 19N 53E 12
43 not assigned RM- 51 not assigned 19N 53E 12
44 not assigned RM- 52 not assigned 19N 53E 12

476 ©@8/28/2008

DTV PN 0212843 =55 221

Fage: 2ofid

Basin and Range Resources, L.L.C.



45
a6
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
rat assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
hot assigned
not assighed
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not.assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
hot assigned
hot assigned
hot assigned
not assigned
net assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned

RM- 53
RM- 54
RM- 55
RM- 56
RM- 57
RM- 58
RM- 59
RM- 60
RM-61
RM- 62
RM- 63
RM- 68
RM- 69
RM- 70
RM- 71
RM- 72
RM-73
RM-74
RM-75
RM-76
RM- 77
RM- 78
RM- 79
RM- 80
RM-81
RM- 82
RM- 83
RM- 88
RM- 89
RM- 90
RM-91
RM- 92
RM- 93
RM- 94
RM-95
RM- 96
RM- 87
RM- 98
RM- 99
RM- 104
RM- 105
RM- 1086
RM-107
RM- 108
RM- 109
RM- 110
RM-111

Basin and Range Resources, L.L.C.

not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assighed
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
hot assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
nat assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not-assigned
not assigned
not-assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
nat assigned
ngt assigned

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
1SN
19N
1SN
19N
19N
19N
19N
1SN
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
18N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
15N
19N
19N
19N
19N
1SN
19N
19N
1SN
19N
19N

[T Gk 02t2413

53E 12
53t 12
53E 12
53E; 54k 12;7
54E 7
54E 7
54£ 7
S4E 7
54E 7
54E 7
S4E 7
53E 12; 13
S3E 12; 13
53E 12
53E 12
53E 12;13
53E 12;13
53E 13;12
53E 12;13
53E; 54E 12; 13;7; 18
54€ 7;18
54E 7;18
S4E 18; 7
S4E 18;7
S54E 18;7
54€ 7;18
54E 7; 18
53E 13
G3E 13
S3E 13
S3E 13
53E; 54W  13; 18
54E 18
S4E 18
S4E 18
54E 18
54E 18
54E 18
54E 18
53E 13
53k 13
53F 13
53E 13
53E 13
53E 24: 13
53E 24,13
53E 13; 24

Book- 476 ©8/28/2008

Page: 222

Paga: 3ofsi



92
93
o4
95
%6
97
98
99
160
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
nat assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assighed
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned

RM- 112
RM- 113
RM- 114
RM- 115
RM- 116
RM- 117
RM- 118
RM- 119
RM- 120
RM-121
RM-122
RM-123
RM- 124
RM- 125
AM- 126
Rivt- 127
RM-128
RM- 128
RM- 130
RM- 230

Basin and Range Resources, L.L.C.

not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assignad
not assigned
not assigned
not.assigned
not assigned
not assigned
not assigned

18N
19N
19N
1SN
19N
1SN
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
18N
19N
18N

AULIRERRE R A 0212413

53t
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53k
53E
53k
S3E
53k
53E
53E
53t
53E
53E
53t
53E

24; 25; 19

13; 24
13
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

24;19
24

24; 19

24; 25

13

Becok- 476 DB/28/2008

Pagm

223

Pags

dnfd



