The following Document contains no Personal Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and/or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

DOC # 0212413

08/28/2008

10 - 12 AM

Official Record
Recording requested By

Recording requested By BASIN & RANGE RESOURCES LLC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$1,169.50

Page 1 of 4 Recorded By: FS

Book- 0476 Page- 0220



/	RECORDER'S STAMP
The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed in the _	Eureka County records.
	\ \
Name of claim(s) or site(s):	BLM Serial No(s):
Please see attached sheet.	<u> </u>
	\ \
	_\
	7
	STATE OF Arizona
Name and mailing address of owner or claimant:	COUNTY OF Pima
Basin and Range Resources, L.L.C.	G 1 7 1 1
1815 E. Winsett Street	Subscribed and sworn to by ERIK FLESCH
Tucson, AZ 85719	(Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee)
Ideson, Az 63719	before me this 2674
	day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .
Dated this 22 day of August, 20 08.	
1.0	OFFICIAL SEAL
- 45 Poul	MICHAEL A. CALDERON
Owner Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature	NOTARY PUBLIC – ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY
Owner Claimant, Agent, or Dessee Signature	My Comm. Expires Oct. 7, 2010
Erik Flesch, Agent	6333333333333333333333333333333333
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed)	
	William !
	NOTARY PUBLIC (Signature)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV 8/17/2007 LV) Nevada Affidavit/Notice of Intent to Hold, NRS 517.230

LINE NO). AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	not assigned	RM- 1	not assigned	19N	5 3 E	1; 12
2	not assigned	RM- 2	not assigned	19N	53E	1; 12
3	not assigned	RM- 3	not assigned	19N	53E	1; 12
4	not assigned	RM- 4	not assigned	19N	53E	1; 12
5	not assigned	RM- 5	not assigned	19N	53E	1; 12
6	not assigned	RM- 6	not assigned	19N	53E	1; 12
7	not assigned	RM- 7	not assigned	19N	53E	1; 12
8	not assigned	RM- 8	not assigned	19N 🦃	53E; 54E	1; 12; 6; 7
9	not assigned	RM- 9	not assigned	19N	54E	6; 7
10	not assigned	RM- 10	not assigned	19N	54E	6; 7
11	not assigned	RM- 11	not assigned	19N	54E	6; 7
12	not assigned	RM- 16	not assigned	19N	53E	12
13	not assigned	RM- 17	not assigned	19N	53E	12
14	not assigned	RM- 18	not assigned	19N	53E	12
15	not assigned	RM- 19	not assigned	19N	53E	12
16	not assigned	RM- 20	not assigned	19N	53E /	12
17	not assigned	RM- 21	not assigned	19N	53E/	12
18	not assigned	RM- 22	not assigned	19N	53E	12
19	not assigned	RM- 23	not assigned	19N	53E	12
20	not assigned	RM- 24	not assigned	19N	53E; 54E	12; 7
21	not assigned	RM- 25	not assigned	19N	54E	7
22	not assigned	RM- 26	not assigned	19N	54E	7
23	not assigned	RM- 27	not assigned	19N	54E	7
24	not assigned	RM- 28	not assigned	19N	54E	7
25	not assigned	RM- 32	not assigned	19N	53E	12
26 27	not assigned	RM- 33	not assigned	19N	53E	12
27 28	not assigned	RM- 34	not assigned	19N	53E	12
29	not assigned	RM- 35	not assigned	19N	53E	12
30	not assigned not assigned	RM- 36 RM- 37	not assigned not assigned	19N 19N	53E 53E	12
31	not assigned	RM- 38	not assigned	19N	53E	12 12
32	not assigned	RM- 39	not assigned	19N 19N	53E	12
33	not assigned	RM- 40	not assigned	19N	53E; 54E	12; 7
34	not assigned	RM- 41	not assigned	19N	54E	7
35	not assigned	RM- 42	not assigned	19N	53E	, 16
36	not assigned	RM- 43	not assigned	19N	54E	7
37	not assigned	RM- 44	not assigned	19N	54E	7
38	not assigned	RM- 45	not assigned	19N	54E	7
39	not assigned	RM- 46	not assigned	19N	54E	7
40	not assigned	RM- 48	not assigned	19N	53E	12
41	not assigned	RM- 49	not assigned	19N	53E	12
42	not assigned	RM- 50	not assigned	19N	53E	12
43	not assigned	RM-51	not assigned	19N	53E	12
44	not assigned	RM- 52	not assigned	19N	53E	12

45	not assigned	RM- 53	not assigned	19N	53E	12	
46	not assigned	RM- 54	not assigned	19N	53E	12	
47	not assigned	RM- 55	not assigned	19N	5 3E	12	
48	not assigned	RM- 56	not assigned	19N	53E; 54E	12; 7	M
49	not assigned	RM- 57	not assigned	19N	54E	7 /	
50	not assigned	RM- 58	not assigned	19N	54E	7	
51	not assigned	RM- 59	not assigned	19N	54E	7	
52	not assigned	RM- 60	not assigned	19N	54E	7	L
53	not assigned	RM- 61	not assigned	19N	54E	7	١
54	not assigned	RM- 62	not assigned	19N	54E	7	١
55	not assigned	RM- 63	not assigned	19N	54E	7	
56	not assigned	RM- 68	not assigned	19N	53E	12; 13	inches de la constitución de la
57	not assigned	RM- 69	not assigned	19N	53E	12; 13	
58	not assigned	RM- 70	not assigned	19N	53E	12	Personal Printers
59	not assigned	RM- 71	not assigned 🍃	19N	53E	12	
60	not assigned	RM- 72	not assigned	19N	53E	12; 13	
61	not assigned	RM- 73	not assigned	19N	53E	12; 13	
62	not assigned	RM- 74	not assigned	19N	53E	13; 12	
63	not assigned	RM- 75	not assigned	19N	53E	12; 13	
64	not assigned	RM- 76	not assigned	19N	53E; 54E 1	2; 13; 7; 18	3
65	not assigned	RM- 77	not assigned	19N	54E	7; 18	
66	not assigned	RM- 78	not assigned	19N	54E	7; 18	
67	not assigned	RM- 79	not assigned	19N	54E	18; 7	
68	not assigned	RM- 80	not assigned	19N	54E	18; 7	
69	not assigned	RM- 81	not assigned	19N	54E	18; 7	
70	not assigned	RM- 82	not assigned	19N	54E	7; 18	
71	not assigned	RM- 83	not assigned	19N	54E	7; 18	
72	not assigned	RM- 88	not assigned	19N	53E	13	
73	not assigned	RM- 89	not assigned	19N	5 3E	13	
74	not assigned	RM- 90	not assigned	19N	53E	13	
75	not assigned	RM- 91	not assigned	19N	53E	13	
76	not assigned	RM- 92	not assigned	19N	53E; 54W	13; 18	
77	not assigned	RM- 93	not assigned	19N	54E	18	
78	not assigned	RM- 94	not assigned	19N	54E	18	
79	not assigned	RM- 95	not assigned	19N	54E	18	
80	not assigned	RM- 96	not assigned	19N	54E	18	
81	not assigned	RM- 97	not assigned	19N	54E	18	
82	not assigned	RM- 98	not assigned	19N	54E	18	
83	not assigned	RM- 99	not assigned	19N	54E	18	
84	not assigned	RM- 104	not assigned	19N	53E	13	
85	not assigned	RM- 105	not assigned	19N	53E	13	
86	not assigned	RM- 106	not assigned	19N	53E	13	
87	not assigned	RM- 107	not assigned	19N	53E	13	
88	not assigned	RM- 108	not assigned	1 9N	53E	13	
89	not assigned	RM- 109	not assigned	19N	53E	24; 13	
90	not assigned	RM- 110	not assigned	19N	53E	24; 13	
91	not assigned	RM- 111	not assigned	19N	53E	13; 24	

92	not assigned	RM- 112	not assigned	19N	53E	13; 24
93	not assigned	RM- 113	not assigned	19N	53E	13
94	not assigned	RM- 114	not assigned	19N	53E	24
95	not assigned	RM- 115	not assigned	19N	53E	24
96	not assigned	RM- 116	not assigned	19N	53E	24
97	not assigned	RM- 117	not assigned	19N	53E	24
98	not assigned	RM- 118	not assigned	19N	53E	24
99	not assigned	RM- 119	not assigned	19N	53E	24
100	not assigned	RM- 120	not assigned	19N	53E	24
101	not assigned	RM- 121	not assigned	19N	53E	24
102	not assigned	RM- 122	not assigned	19N	53E	24
103	not assigned	RM- 123	not assigned	19N	53E	24
104	not assigned	RM- 124	not assigned	19N	53E	24
105	not assigned	RM- 125	not assigned	19N	53E	24
106	not assigned	RM- 126	not assigned	19N	53E	24; 19
107	not assigned	RM- 127	not assigned	19N	53E	24
108	not assigned	RM- 128	not assigned	19N	53E	24; 19
109	not assigned	RM- 129	not assigned	19N	53E	24; 25
110	not assigned	RM- 130	not assigned	19N	53E	24; 25; 19
111	not assigned	RM- 230	not assigned	18N	53E	13

